

Dungog Shire Council
PO Box 95
DUNGOG NSW 2420

T: (02) 4995 7777 F: (02) 4995 7750 E: shirecouncil@dungog.nsw.gov.au

> **W**: dungog.nsw.gov.au ABN 62 610 350 056

PUBLIC NOTICE – COMMUNITY LAND LEASE RENEWAL PATERSON SPORTSGROUND

In accordance with Section 47A of the Local Government Act 1993, Dungog Shire Council hereby gives notice of its intention to grant a lease renewal over Council-managed Crown land, as listed below:

Proposed Lessee Name

Paterson Tennis Club

Proposed Lease Address

Paterson Sportsground Reserve 700034 Webbers Creek Road, Paterson, NSW 2421 Part – Lot 102 DP 12277773, Part – Lot 81 DP 823698

Proposed Lease Purpose

Management and operations of Tennis Courts and Tennis Club.

The term of the proposed lease renewal is twenty one (21) years.

Any person may make a written submission to Council in relation to the proposed lease. Submissions should be forwarded to:

The General Manager Dungog Shire Council 198 Dowling St, Dungog NSW 2420

Alternatively, email to shirecouncil@dungog.nsw.gov.au

Submissions close - 5pm on 24 January 2025.

It should be noted that submissions may be reproduced in Council Reports, in court proceedings, or in accordance with the provisions of the NSW Government Information (Public Access) Act 2009.

16 December 2024











Dungog Shire Council
PO Box 95
DUNGOG NSW 2420
T: (02) 4995 7777 F: (02) 4995 7750
E: shirecouncil@dungog.nsw.gov.au
W: dungog.nsw.gov.au
ABN 62 610 350 056

Paterson Sportsground – Lease area for Paterson Tennis Club









